Hole Sponsor

Please complete this portion and return I will sponsor _____holes(s) at \$125/each

Name: ______

Phone#: (____)____Name on Sign:

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Yes....I would like to attend! Register me for (check the appropriate boxes)

Enclosed is my Check for \$_____ made payable to Canine Crossroads Rescue. (Sorry payments of cash or checks only)

For those golfing with friends and you would like to be assigned to the same foursome, please fill your names on the following list:

1._____

\$60 per player x _____Golfer(s)

Player(s) Name(s)

 2.______

 3.______

 4.______

 Pre-Registration forms must be received by

May 6, 2011. Submit completed registration form along with cash & check(s) made payable to:

Canine Crossroads Rescue C/O Becky Ogle PO Box 68 Markle, In 46770

Any questions please call: 260.820.2736



Donations are WELCOME: *WISH LIST* TOYS, Blankets, Towels Bones (HARD), Cleaning Supplies METAL DOG BOWLS





1st Annual Canine Crossroads Rescue Charity Golf Tournament & Silent Auction May 14th, 2011



Timber Ridge Golf Course

2330 E 250 N Bluffton, IN 46714 (260) 824.2728 **Canine Crossroads'** 1st Annual Charity Golf Tournament is a benefit to raise money for the veterinarian and boarding of the dogs we take in. Canine **Crossroads RESCUE** specializes in the rescue, rehabilitation, and placement of abused, unwanted and abandoned companion animals. Our **RESCUE** animals are examined spayed or neutered and receives any and all medical treatment before they are placed in carefully screened homes.

Adoption fees help **RECOVER** only a small portion of the expenses incurred for caring for these wonderful animals. As a Private Organization, Canine Crossroads **Rescue** DOES NOT receive any government funding and only relies solely on adoption fees and generosity of donors to complete our **MISSION**.

Please join us on May 14th at Timber Ridge Golf Club to raise money for these SPECTACULAR animals.

CHECK UP OUT ON.....



9:00 am – 10:00 am - Registration 10:00 am – TEE Time!

GOLF Coordinators: Amanda & Brett Clark & Becky Ogle

\$60.00 Price includes:

Green Fees, Cart Fees & Lunch

Prizes will be awarded for:

- First and Second place teams
- Closest to the Pin
- Longest Drive
- Longest Putt



Canine Crossroads Rescue 5823 W 300 S

Liberty Center, IN 46766 (260) 694.6190

Timber Ridge Golf Club 2320 E 250 N Bluffton, IN 46714 (260) 824.2728

www.thetimberridge.com

Timber Ridge Golf Club, previously named Parlor City Country Club, is a Semi-Private, 18 hole golf course located in Bluffton, Indiana.

Timber Ridge golf course first opened for play in 1924. The golf course, which is situated on a 117-acre tract, was first opened as a nine-hole layout and expanded to 18 holes in the mid-1960s.

Timber Ridge Golf Club - located on the north side of Bluffton, Indiana - has a rich history within the Wells County Golfing Community. Even though the course underwent a name change and opened its doors to the public four years ago, if you were to ask locals to identify the course, most would still refer to Timber Ridge as "The Club" or Parlor City! Although no longer a private country club, Timber Ridge still offers all the amenities found in a private club.

This somewhat demanding course features water hazards or trees in play on almost every hole. The signature hole is #4 with a narrow entrance to the green.

Par for the course is 72. From the back tees the course plays to 6338 yards. The course rating is 69.5 and the slope rating is 115. From the forward tees the course measures 5367 yards. The longest hole on the course is # 7, a par-5 that plays to 547 Yards. The shortest hole on the course is # 6, a par-3 that plays to 136 yards from the back tees. Watch out for # 14, a 418 yard par-4 challenge and the #1 handicap hole on the course. The easiest hole is #5, a 460 yard par-5.